#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOUMITRA ROY	05/24/2010
JAMES M WILSON	05/19/2010
LUC H VANDENBERGHE	05/24/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	
Street Address:	3160 CHESTNUT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	ty: PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	ate/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19104-6283		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744405

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155409200

Email: DOCKETING@HOWSONANDHOWSON.COM

Correspondent Name: HOWSON & HOWSON LLP
Address Line 1: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UPNU4624USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN BROWN-FISCHER

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0741 \$40.00 12/4440

501196579

source=upnu4624usaassignment#page1.tif source=upnu4624usaassignment#page2.tif source=upnu4624usaassignment#page3.tif source=upnu4624usaassignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0742

Customer No. 00270 UPN-U4624USA

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SOUMITRA ROY, JAMES M. WILSON and LUC H. VANDENBERGHE, and hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled SIMIAN SUBFAMILY C ADENOVIRUSES SAdV-40, -31, -AND -34 AND USES THEREOF said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNORS;

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19104-6283, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE at its expense may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and in any United States or foreign patent which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and directs its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1

2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENT

NOTARIAL SEAL
Teresa M. Dunn, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
My commission expires August 12, 2011

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the dates indicated
below.	, A
	- tale
Date _	05/19/10 (SEAL)
	JAMES M. WILSON
	4
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
	NOTAKIAL CERTIFICATE
State o	f / man and man in the second of the second
GIAIC O	Jenneywaren.
County	of All I in the second of the
Country	"Thangen"
	Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this
	day of 2010, personally appeared JAMES M.
WILS	ON to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and wh	no acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to
	orded as such.
•	
	LARA TO LARA TO LARA TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE
	Notary Public
	. /
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL
	Teresa M. Dunn, Notary Public
	City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
	My commission expires August 12, 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	this assignment has been executed on the date	es indicated
below.		
Date	LUC H. VANDENBERGHE	L)
<u> </u>	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of Consilvania	<b>:</b>	
The same of the sa	: SS	
County of health	la":	
VANDENBERGHE to me known	A, a notary public, in and for the county afores.  2010, personally appeared LU  to be the person described in and who execut  The execution of the same as a free act and described.	J <b>C H.</b> ted the foregoing
CITO CONTINUE DE L'AUTOCUTE DE		
		Marie Company of the
ć	Notary Public	
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL  Teresa M. Dunn, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My commission expires August 12, 2011	
Application for United States Lette May 24, 2010	ers Patent Serial Number 12/744,405	_, filed
How	vson & Howson LLP	

4

**RECORDED: 06/07/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024491 FRAME: 0746